3/2/10
No Electricity Required - Powered by Instrument Air
All models conform to CE PED ATEX Ex II 2 G T3 200 Deg.C
Wetted parts conform to NACE MR0175
Designed in accordance with ASME Section VIII, Division 1
Distance piece design prevents mixing of the gas and drive air
Dynamic seals are Þlled Teßon and require no lubrication
2500+ hour operating life with no maintenance required

3/2/10
FEATURES, OPTIONS AND MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
! Pressure Ratings!    200 bar and 350 bar maximum working pressure models are available.
! Corrosion Resistance !    The process gas wetted parts of all models are compliant with NACE MR0175-2003.
! ! ! !    Anodized aluminum air drive cylinders are standard.
! ! ! !    Stainless steel air drive cylinders are available as an option.
! ! ! !    Explosive decompression resistant Viton static seals are standard for the gas wetted components.
! ! ! !    Explosive decompression resistant Kalrez or low temperature Viton seals are optional.
! ! ! !    All dynamic seals are carbon Þber Þlled Teßon.
! ! ! !    External Bolts, Studs (tie rods), Nuts and Washers are 316 SS
! Safety! ! !    All models have a distance piece to prevent gas and drive air from mixing. ! !
! ! ! !    The drive air piston rod seal has a separate vent port to exhaust air leakage.
! ! !    !    The process gas rod seal has a separate vent port to exhaust process gas leakage.
! ! !   !    All models were designed to ASME Section VIII, Division 1 standards.
! ! ! !    All models conform to CE ATEX Ex II 3 G T3 200 Deg. C standards.
!                                  !    The 200 bar models do not require CE PED
                                                 !    The 350 bar models conform to CE PED
! Piping Connections!    The drive air connection is 3/8 NPT on the 350 bar models and 1/2 NPT on the 200 bar models.
! ! ! !    Process gas inlet and discharge 1/2 inch NPT connections are standard.
! ! ! !    Two process gas 1/4 inch NPT rod seal vent ports are standard.
! ! ! !    Flange adapters which provide a butt-weld connection are optional for the process gas inlet,
! ! ! !    discharge and a single vent port.
Drive cylinder diameter
4 or 40 – 4 inches
Boost cylinder diameter
34 – 3.4 inches
25 – 2.5 inches
Drive assembly material
A – anodized aluminum
S – stainless steel
Wetted parts material
N – NACE MR0175 2003
Wetted static seal material
D – Explosive decompression
       resistant Viton
L – Low temperature Viton and
       Buna-N
V – Regular Viton
K – Regular Kalrez
X – Explosive decompression
       resistant Kalrez
Maximum pressure (bar)
200 (3.4 inch cylinder)
350 (2.5 inch cylinder)
Optional features code
Process Connection Options
0000 – 1/2 inch NPT inlet
           1/2 inch NPT outlet
           1/4 inch NPT vents
Flange adapters*
2 – inlet & discharge
3 – inlet, discharge & vent
Pipe schedule
40 – schedule 40
80 – schedule 80
16 – schedule 160
XX – double extra strong
Pipe size
A – 3/4 inch
B – 1 inch
C – 1 inch with 1/2 Sch 80
       vent port flange adapter
D – 1/2 inch
E  -3/4 inch with 1/2 Sch 80
       vent port flange adapter
  434AND200 ¥